The Supreme Court of Ohio

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS

November 5, 2015

[Cite as 11/05/2015 Administrative Actions, 2015-Ohio-4567.]

ATTORNEY-REGISTRATION MATTERS

On November 3, 2015, the Supreme Court issued orders suspending 227
attorneys for noncompliance with Gov.Bar R. VI, which requires attorneys to file a
certificate of registration and pay applicable fees on or before September 1, 2015.
Thetext of the entry imposing the suspension is reproduced below. Thisisfollowed
by alist of the attorneys who were suspended. The list includes each attorney’s
Attorney Registration Number.

Because an attorney suspended pursuant to Gov.Bar R. VI can be reinstated
immediately upon application, an attorney whose name appears below may have
been reinstated prior to publication of this notice. Please contact the Office of
Attorney Services at 614/387-9320 to determine the current status of an attorney
whose hame appears below.

In re Attorney Registration Suspension

[Attorney Name]
Respondent.
: ORDER OF
Name : SUSPENSION
Address : [Registration Number]
Address :
City, State ZIP

Gov.Bar R. VI(1)(A), requires attorneys admitted to the practice of law in
Ohio to file a certificate of registration for the 2015/2017 attorney-registration
biennium on or before September 1, 2015. Section 6(A) establishes that an attorney



who fails to file the certificate of registration on or before September 1, 2015, but
pays within 60 days of the deadline shall be assessed a late fee. Section 6(B)
providesthat an attorney who failsto file a certificate of registration and pay the fees
either timely or within the late-registration period shall be notified of apparent
noncompliance and that if the attorney fails to file evidence of compliance with
Gov.Bar R. VI or to come into compliance within 60 days of the deadline, the
attorney will be suspended from the practice of law.

Respondent has not registered for the 2015/2017 attorney-registration
biennium on or before September 1, 2015, and has not filed evidence of compliance
with Gov.Bar R. VI or come into compliance with this rule within 60 days of the
deadline.

Upon consideration thereof and in accordance with Gov.Bar R. VI(6)(B),
respondent is hereby suspended from the practice of law in Ohio, effective as of the
date of this order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that respondent immediately cease and desist
from the practice of law in any form and is hereby forbidden to appear on behalf of
another before any court, judge, commission, board, administrative agency, or other
public authority.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, effective immediately, respondent be
forbidden to counsel or advise, or prepare lega instruments for others or in any
manner perform legal servicesfor others.

IT ISFURTHER ORDERED that respondent shall not practice law in Ohio;
hold himself or herself out as authorized to practice law in Ohio; hold nonfederal
judicial office in Ohio; occupy a nonfederal position in this state in which the
attorney is called upon to give legal advice or counsel or to examine the law or pass
upon the legal effect of any act, document, or law; be employed in the Ohio judicial
system in a position required to be held by an attorney; or practice before any
nonfederal court or agency in this state on behalf of any person except himself or
herself.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that if respondent fails to comply with this
order, respondent may be referred for investigation of the unauthorized practice of
law under Gov.Bar R. VII.

IT ISFURTHER ORDERED that respondent is hereby divested of each, any
and all rights, privileges and prerogatives customarily accorded to amember in good
standing of the legal profession in Ohio.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that notwithstanding respondent’ s suspension
under Gov.Bar R. VI, respondent shall comply with Gov.Bar R. X (“Attorney
Continuing Legal Education”).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that respondent shall not be reinstated to the
practice of law in Ohio until (1) respondent files certificates of registration for all

2 11-05-15



biennia for which respondent has not registered; (2) respondent pays all applicable
registration fees; (3) respondent pays the reinstatement fee set forth in Gov.Bar R.
VI(6)(D); (4) respondent files an application for reinstatement on a form provided
by the Office of Attorney Services; and (5) the Office of Attorney Servicesreinstates
respondent to the practice of law.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that respondent shall keep the Office of
Attorney Services advised of any change of address where respondent may receive
communications.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that service shal be deemed made on
respondent by sending thisorder, and all other ordersin this matter, by certified mail
to the most recent address respondent has provided to the Office of Attorney
Services.

Allen

88753 Jessica Catherine LesCallet

88751 Leah Traci McCray
Ashland

68147 Timothy Eugene Potts
Ashtabula

24054 Thomas Christopher Brown

19444  Dennis Michadl Reid
Belmont

20438 Marlin Jay Harper

24181 Robert Carl Kota

91103 Brittany Shaye Stenger
Brown

21540 Donald Fred Littman
Butler

8636  IraMyron Berman

2122  Norbert Mark Doellman Jr.

84155 Aaron LeeKiessling
Carrall

Mattheuw William

41239 Oberholtzer
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Clark

Columbiana

Cuyahoga

25983

19422

71027
11142
7194

61161
10896

75386

24838
31193
17973
3493

41118
84303
69038
41021
81131
61358
20988
23730
67171
10907
32733
21469
90322
33534
26036
83004
63752
65411
13467
55870
91404

Reed Phillips Jewett

Earl Albin Schory 11

Jason Matthew Baasten
Gary Nieland Bakst
Kenneth Earl Banks
Geoffrey William Barnard
John Paul Batt

Catherine Lynne Bozell-
Kudlaty

Johnny Mac Chandler
Joseph Robert Compoli Jr.
Paul Joseph Daley

John Leo Dowling
Terrence David John Durica
Alison Nichols Foy
Richard Vincent Friedmann
Mark Minor George
Bradley Baker Gibbs
Richard Morrison Gibson
Carl Frank Gillombardo Jr.
Sara Juanita Harper

John Charles Henck
Deborah Lewis Hiller
Gary Charles Johnson
Alex Jovanovic

Joseph Ockkyun Kim
James Bernard Koplow
Dennis Robert Lansdowne
Joseph Carmen Letizia
Danidl Joseph Nealon
John Hall Raleigh

Brian H. Richman

Wendy Sue Rosett
Matthew Richard Schaefer
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Delaware

Fairfield

Franklin

52120
681

24901
10227
12405
31839
34334
70920
79956

68515
72791
18014
68433

4800

78288
67921
19584
72983
29123
86847
69227
30624
87468
32434
1060

39840
25635
74547
40033
91094
74154
79627
91469
83980

Anna Marie Schellenberger
Marvin Hermann Schiff
Teddy Sliwinski

Robert Mitchell Spira
Howard Sanford Stern
John Samuel Thomay
Robert William Todt
Maureen P. Tracey
Nicholas Lawrence White

Shannon C. Boston
Jennifer Lynn Coriell
Thomas Stephen Erlenbach
Kevin Taylor McDougall

Thomas Michag Christian

Mohammed Noure Alo
Ellen F. Anderson

Mark John Barrett
Michelle Lynn Bohan
Philip Wayne Cramer
Micah David Dawson
Brian Edward Dickerson
Carol Edwards Dunn
Valerie A. Fabbro
Fredrick Lee Fisher
Charles Edward Franklin
Erin Kay Givens

Elliott Richard Good
CynthiaD. Gray

Chris Allen Johnson
Alexander Joseph Mainor
Terracina Maxwell
Mary Alison Mincey
Ronald Danidl Parisotto
Kara Rae Pederzolli
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Geauga

Guernsey

Hamilton

Hancock

92502
69002
88940
74380
40517
83730
92846
25989
85879

30955
67794
24623
43781

29838
33436

90013
74405
22473
42458
61264
23473
86017
25550
86120
91778
43521

34426

91473
83956
30887

92096

Keeran Rajasekaran
Sean P. Ruffin

April Felice Savoy

Amy Sue Thomas

Albert Edward Virgil
Derek James Walden
Harold Christopher Walsh
David Charles Watson Jr.
Colette Elizabeth Y ates

David Francis Aggers
Jennifer Williams Berlin
Patrick Francis McCartan Jr.
Jonathon Mead Y arger

William Thomas Nicholson
Lewis Marshall Tingle

Christopher Mark Berre
Rebecca Lynn Collins
John Roger Erwin

Paul Harrison Fisher
John Blain Flege Jr.
Thomas Joseph Kircher
Gregory William Lavigne
TinaKay Manning
Nishan M. Patel

Ryan Adam Post

Gerald Joseph Robinson
VaerieLynne Van
Vakenburg

Edward William Ward
Daniel John Wilberding
Michael Theodore Y oung

Nicholas Andrew Horn
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2335  John Doak Noble

Lake
30818 John William Hawkins
78362 Heather Marie Huffman
Licking
17023 Kathleen Ann Gliva
59803 Stephanie Gail Gussler
75470 Gerad Wayne Salters
Lorain
29611 James Edward Barker
14004 Kenneth Paul Rothgery
62461 Frank James Vari
Lucas
76110 Christopher Alan Forgjt
64536 Ricardo Alfredo King
41011 Vijay Kumar Puligandla
Mahoning
62469 Charles Joseph Kay
Marion
8014  Susan Marie Bruder
43880 Renee' Louise Potts
Medina
6096 Richard Dwight Dickey
Miami
74102 Jeffrey Shane Brumbaugh
61112 j(r)hn Andrew Wannemacher
Montgomery

74784  Jeremiah Justin Denslow
31903 Norman George
59187 B. Eugene Gilbert
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3464  Dennis Michael Hanaghan
30745 SandraKay Hobson
79100 Shawn Patrick Hooks
29586 Ellen Sue Leffak

55165 Frank Michael Payson
79917 Stacey Leigh Rake

62343 JoAnn Ross

36880 Robert Charles Schlemmer
59487 Nancy Lou Van Atta
18852 Noel Wyandt Vaughn

Muskingum

70770 Perry Michad Kalisll
Pickaway

23759 James Denny Kitchen
Portage

40023 Timothy Dwight Holder
Preble

74051  James William Thomas Jr.
Richland

47156 Ross Arthur Carter
Ross

30127 Edward Royal Bunstine
Seneca

8153 Michadl Baker Lange
Shelby

87867 Joshua Scott Albright
Stark

26616 Robert Raymond Hunter Jr.
9978  Paul Edwin Milliken
85065 Michelle Hoyt Oliver
15724  John Robert Slater
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Summit

Trumbull

Union

Warren

Wayne

Arizona

Cdlifornia

78476
77231
90100
78628
16728
11984
41978
21388
13252

67573
6312
58692
37125
63930
4728

83593

15021
24269
65745

8541

40148
74393

1424
91468

Thomas Richard Bartilson
Holly Lynn Bednarski

Justin Richard Buntain
Michelle Lynn Demasi
William Godard Frantz
Herbert James Hanlon
Cynthia Lou Autumn Shama
Richard Raymond Walling
Robert Steven Zeller

Timothy Eric Bellew
Michael Anthony Bernard
David Heskett McLain
David Keith Roland
Kandis Wilde Suhar
Charles Edward Wern Jr.

James Kevin Earp

David Henry Landis
Bobby Dale Scearce
Ben Musa Swift

Ralph David Amiet

Joan Alice Maria Gibson
TheresaHeitz Vella

Robert Joseph Drexler Jr.
Michael Anthony Williams
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District of
Columbia

Florida

Georgia

[llinois

Indiana

Kentucky

Michigan

12724
87108

73716
27094

73108
27076

82809
90003

88403
24039
81007

79987

72139
80979
90071
80214
74044
90930
48454

30872
41494
67842
85463
71924

Glen Henry Ackerman
Anne Marie Morris

Carrie Ann Hall
Stephen Edwin Weithman

Ray E. Johnson
Sharon Janine Zealey

Jill Kristine Dietrich
Erin Joy Fox

Christopher Alan DeVore
Leslie James Martin
Benjamin Patrick Smith
Nathan Samuel James
Williams

Amy Howard Anderson
Ashley Caroline Barlow
Joanna Constance Berding
Christina Rose Edmondson
Jason Robert Gilbert
Robert John Gubser
Richard Andrew Jarvis

Richard Arthur Buntele
Richard Gerard Convertino
Patrick James Desmond
Elias Habib Hazkial

Joel James Kirkpatrick
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Minnesota

Mississippi

North Carolina

New Jersey

New Y ork

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Tennessee

Texas

Virginia

42580

11427

86484
59928
70534

1599

85631

44142

8104

15860
79245
32187
88422

15073

88952
23985

61298
91836
74014

John Charles Stewart

John Alan O'Toole

Jason Richard Masterson
John Dudley Stuber
MichelleLyn Tolle

Timothy John Sheeran

Barbara Hald Prescott

Eleanor Sherrell Andrews

Frances Sponzilli Kelly

David Jay Hirsch
Andrew W. Knuth [
Van Handlin Leichliter Jr.
Jonathan James Poali

Robert Casey Daganhardt

Stephany T. Jackson
Robert Ray Lindwall

Kristen Manos Kalina
Gregory Lee Richards
Nora Jean Whitten
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Washington

West Virginia

Out of Country

41113
17978

78985
77169

85381

Lynne Ellen Gallivan
Richard Jay Welt

Molly Katherine Frick
Bryan Luke Vickers Styer

Nicole Marie Winget
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