The Supreme Court of Phio

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS

November 5, 2015

[Cite as 11/05/2015 Administrative Actions, 2015-Ohio-4567.]

ATTORNEY-REGISTRATION MATTERS

On November 3, 2015, the Supreme Court issued orders suspending 227 attorneys for noncompliance with Gov.Bar R. VI, which requires attorneys to file a certificate of registration and pay applicable fees on or before September 1, 2015. The text of the entry imposing the suspension is reproduced below. This is followed by a list of the attorneys who were suspended. The list includes each attorney's Attorney Registration Number.

Because an attorney suspended pursuant to Gov.Bar R. VI can be reinstated immediately upon application, an attorney whose name appears below may have been reinstated prior to publication of this notice. Please contact the Office of Attorney Services at 614/387-9320 to determine the current status of an attorney whose name appears below.

In re Attorney Registration Suspension :

[Attorney Name] :

Respondent. :

: ORDER OF : SUSPENSION

Address : [Registration Number]

Address

Name

City, State ZIP :

:

Gov.Bar R. VI(1)(A), requires attorneys admitted to the practice of law in Ohio to file a certificate of registration for the 2015/2017 attorney-registration biennium on or before September 1, 2015. Section 6(A) establishes that an attorney

who fails to file the certificate of registration on or before September 1, 2015, but pays within 60 days of the deadline shall be assessed a late fee. Section 6(B) provides that an attorney who fails to file a certificate of registration and pay the fees either timely or within the late-registration period shall be notified of apparent noncompliance and that if the attorney fails to file evidence of compliance with Gov.Bar R. VI or to come into compliance within 60 days of the deadline, the attorney will be suspended from the practice of law.

Respondent has not registered for the 2015/2017 attorney-registration biennium on or before September 1, 2015, and has not filed evidence of compliance with Gov.Bar R. VI or come into compliance with this rule within 60 days of the deadline.

Upon consideration thereof and in accordance with Gov.Bar R. VI(6)(B), respondent is hereby suspended from the practice of law in Ohio, effective as of the date of this order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that respondent immediately cease and desist from the practice of law in any form and is hereby forbidden to appear on behalf of another before any court, judge, commission, board, administrative agency, or other public authority.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, effective immediately, respondent be forbidden to counsel or advise, or prepare legal instruments for others or in any manner perform legal services for others.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that respondent shall not practice law in Ohio; hold himself or herself out as authorized to practice law in Ohio; hold nonfederal judicial office in Ohio; occupy a nonfederal position in this state in which the attorney is called upon to give legal advice or counsel or to examine the law or pass upon the legal effect of any act, document, or law; be employed in the Ohio judicial system in a position required to be held by an attorney; or practice before any nonfederal court or agency in this state on behalf of any person except himself or herself.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that if respondent fails to comply with this order, respondent may be referred for investigation of the unauthorized practice of law under Gov.Bar R. VII.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that respondent is hereby divested of each, any and all rights, privileges and prerogatives customarily accorded to a member in good standing of the legal profession in Ohio.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that notwithstanding respondent's suspension under Gov.Bar R. VI, respondent shall comply with Gov.Bar R. X ("Attorney Continuing Legal Education").

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that respondent shall not be reinstated to the practice of law in Ohio until (1) respondent files certificates of registration for all

biennia for which respondent has not registered; (2) respondent pays all applicable registration fees; (3) respondent pays the reinstatement fee set forth in Gov.Bar R. VI(6)(D); (4) respondent files an application for reinstatement on a form provided by the Office of Attorney Services; and (5) the Office of Attorney Services reinstates respondent to the practice of law.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that respondent shall keep the Office of Attorney Services advised of any change of address where respondent may receive communications.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that service shall be deemed made on respondent by sending this order, and all other orders in this matter, by certified mail to the most recent address respondent has provided to the Office of Attorney Services.

Allen	88753 88751	
Ashland	68147	Timothy Eugene Potts
Ashtabula	24054 19444	1
Belmont	20438 24181 91103	
Brown	21540	Donald Fred Littman
Butler	8636 2122 84155	Ira Myron Berman Norbert Mark Doellman Jr. Aaron Lee Kiessling
Carroll	41239	Mattheuw William Oberholtzer

Clark		
	25983	Reed Phillips Jewett
Columbiana		
	19422	Earl Albin Schory II
Cuyahoga		
	71027	Jason Matthew Baasten
	11142	Gary Nieland Bakst
	7194	Kenneth Earl Banks
	61161	Geoffrey William Barnard
	10896	3
	75386	Catherine Lynne Bozell-
	0.4000	Kudlaty
	24838	Johnny Mac Chandler
	31193	Joseph Robert Compoli Jr.
	17973	Paul Joseph Daley
	3493	John Leo Dowling
	41118	
	84303	J
	69038	
	41021	Mark Minor George
	81131	•
	61358	
	20988	Carl Frank Gillombardo Jr.
	23730	Sara Juanita Harper
	67171	John Charles Henck
	10907	Deborah Lewis Hiller
	32733	Gary Charles Johnson
	21469	Alex Jovanovic
	90322	Joseph Ockkyun Kim
	33534	James Bernard Koplow
	26036	Dennis Robert Lansdowne
	83004	Joseph Carmen Letizia
	63752	Daniel Joseph Nealon
	65411	John Hall Raleigh
	13467	Brian H. Richman
	55870	Wendy Sue Rosett
	91404	Matthew Richard Schaefer

	52120 681 24901 10227 12405 31839 34334 70920 79956	Robert Mitchell Spira Howard Sanford Stern John Samuel Thomay Robert William Todt
Delaware		
	68515 72791 18014 68433	Shannon C. Boston Jennifer Lynn Coriell Thomas Stephen Erlenbach Kevin Taylor McDougall
Fairfield	4800	Thomas Michael Christian
Franklin	78288 67921 19584 72983 29123 86847 69227 30624 87468 32434 1060 39840 25635 74547 40033 91094 74154 79627 91469 83980	Mark John Barrett Michelle Lynn Bohan Philip Wayne Cramer Micah David Dawson Brian Edward Dickerson Carol Edwards Dunn Valerie A. Fabbro Fredrick Lee Fisher Charles Edward Franklin Erin Kay Givens Elliott Richard Good Cynthia D. Gray Chris Allen Johnson Alexander Joseph Mainor Terracina Maxwell Mary Alison Mincey Ronald Daniel Parisotto

	92502	Keeran Rajasekaran
	69002	Sean P. Ruffin
	88940	April Felice Savoy
	74380	Amy Sue Thomas
	40517	Albert Edward Virgil
	83730	Derek James Walden
	92846	Harold Christopher Walsh
	25989	David Charles Watson Jr.
	85879	Colette Elizabeth Yates
Geauga		
C	30955	David Francis Aggers
	67794	Jennifer Williams Berlin
	24623	Patrick Francis McCartan Ju
	43781	Jonathon Mead Yarger
Guernsey		
Guerrisey	29838	William Thomas Nicholson
	33436	Lewis Marshall Tingle
Hamilton		
Hammton	90013	Christopher Mark Berre
	74405	Rebecca Lynn Collins
	22473	John Roger Erwin
	42458	Paul Harrison Fisher
	61264	John Blain Flege Jr.
	23473	Thomas Joseph Kircher
	86017	Gregory William Lavigne
	25550	Tina Kay Manning
	86120	Nishan M. Patel
	91778	Ryan Adam Post
	43521	Gerald Joseph Robinson
	73321	Valerie Lynne Van
	34426	Valkenburg
	91473	Edward William Ward
	83956	
	30887	Michael Theodore Young
I I am a a a 1-		_
Hancock	92096	Nicholas Andrew Horn
	/ = 0 / 0	

	2335	John Doak Noble
Lake		
	30818	John William Hawkins
	78362	Heather Marie Huffman
Licking		
	17023	Kathleen Ann Gliva
	59803	Stephanie Gail Gussler
	75470	Gerald Wayne Salters
Lorain		
	29611	James Edward Barker
		Kenneth Paul Rothgery
	62461	Frank James Vari
Lucas		
		Christopher Alan Forejt
		Ricardo Alfredo King
	41011	Vijay Kumar Puligandla
Mahoning		
	62469	Charles Joseph Kay
Marion		
	8014	
	43880	Renee' Louise Potts
Medina		
	6096	Richard Dwight Dickey
Miami		
	74102	J
	61112	John Andrew Wannemacher Jr.
Montgomery		
	74784	Jeremiah Justin Denslow
		Norman George
	59187	B. Eugene Gilbert

	3464 30745	Dennis Michael Hanaghan Sandra Kay Hobson
	79100	<u> </u>
	29586	
	55165	Frank Michael Payson
	79917	-
	62343	JoAnn Ross
	36880	Robert Charles Schlemmer
	59487	Nancy Lou Van Atta
	18852	Noel Wyandt Vaughn
Muskingum		
	70770	Perry Michael Kalis II
Pickaway		
	23759	James Denny Kitchen
Portage		
	40023	Timothy Dwight Holder
Preble		
	74051	James William Thomas Jr.
Richland		
	47156	Ross Arthur Carter
Ross		
TCOSS	30127	Edward Royal Bunstine
Sanaga		
Seneca	8153	Michael Baker Lange
C1 11		-
Shelby	87867	Joshua Scott Albright
	3.007	
Stark	26616	Robert Raymond Hunter Jr.
	9978	Paul Edwin Milliken
		Michelle Hoyt Oliver
	15724	•

Summit		
	78476	Thomas Richard Bartilson
	77231	Holly Lynn Bednarski
	90100	Justin Richard Buntain
	78628	Michelle Lynn Demasi
	16728	William Godard Frantz
	11984	Herbert James Hanlon
	41978	Cynthia Lou Autumn Shama
	21388	•
	13252	•
Trumbull		
	67573	Timothy Eric Bellew
	6312	Michael Anthony Bernard
	58692	•
	37125	David Keith Roland
	63930	Kandis Wilde Suhar
	4728	Charles Edward Wern Jr.
Union		
	83593	James Kevin Earp
Warren		
	15021	David Henry Landis
	24269	Bobby Dale Scearce
	65745	Ben Musa Swift
Wayne		
•	8541	Ralph David Amiet
Arizona		
	40148	Joan Alice Maria Gibson
	74393	Theresa Heitz Vella
California		
	7424	Robert Joseph Drexler Jr.
	91468	Michael Anthony Williams

District of Columbia		
	72724	Glen Henry Ackerman
	87108	Anne Marie Morris
Florida		
	73716 27094	• ***
Georgia		
	73108 27076	J
Illinois	02000	
	82809 90003	
Indiana	00402	
	88403 24039	1
	81007	3
	79987	Nathan Samuel James Williams
Kentucky		
	72139	•
	80979 90071	Ashley Caroline Barlow Joanna Constance Berding
	80214	Christina Rose Edmondson
	74044 90930	
	48454	Richard Andrew Jarvis
Michigan		
	30872 41494	
	67842	
	85463	
	/ [97/]	Ioel James Kirknatrick

	42580	John Charles Stewart
Minnesota	11427	John Alan O'Toole
Mississippi	86484 59928 70534	John Dudley Stuber
North Carolina	1599	Timothy John Sheeran
New Jersey	85631	Barbara Hald Prescott
New York	44142	Eleanor Sherrell Andrews
Oregon	8104	Frances Sponzilli Kelly
Pennsylvania	15860 79245 32187 88422	Andrew W. Knuth III Van Handlin Leichliter Jr.
Tennessee	15073	Robert Casey Daganhardt
Texas	88952 23985	Stephany T. Jackson Robert Ray Lindwall
Virginia	61298 91836 74014	

Washington

41113 Lynne Ellen Gallivan
17978 Richard Jay Welt

West Virginia

78985 Molly Katherine Frick
77169 Bryan Luke Vickers Styer

Out of Country

85381 Nicole Marie Winget